TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enterprise Capital Management, Inc.		07/31/2006	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wachovia Corporation	
Street Address:	301 South College Street	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28288	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2411631	ENVISION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)353-3698

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704 331 5792

Email: dmillard@kennedycovington.com

Correspondent Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.

Address Line 1: 214 N Tryon Street, Hearst Tower 47th Fl
Address Line 2: Kennedy Covington Lobdell & Hickman, LLP
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13575.510 WACHOVIA CORP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.	
Signature:	/Karl S. Sawyer, Jr./	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003361 FRAME: 0279

900054761

Date:	08/02/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=ENVISIONAssignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003361 FRAME: 0280

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is effective as of July *** 2006.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Enterprise Capital Management, Inc. ("Assignor") does hereby assign to Wachovia Corporation ("Assignee") all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the trademark identified below (the "Assigned Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Assigned Mark; the registration thereof and rights of renewal and extension thereof; all of Assignor's common law rights in the Assigned Mark; causes of action and rights of recovery for past, present, and future infringements of Assignor's rights in the Assigned Mark; and the right to bring any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any equivalent agency in any other country for cancellation, opposition or other proceeding in connection with the Assigned Mark.

Assigned Mark:

Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Classes	Reg. Number
US	ENVISION and Design	16 and 36	2,411,631

ENTER	PRISE CAPITA	L MANAGEMENT, INC.
(Assign	or)	
	\ \ \ \ \ \	
	A	1
By:	0-7	
•	- 1	
Name: _	Steven Jde	nk
_	♠ ↑ .	
Title:	Thesillut	
* - · · · · ·		

0210139 LIB:

302629

BRMFS1 903786v5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003361 FRAME: 0281

RECORDED: 08/02/2006 REEL: 003361